1	Gerald K. Smith and John C. Smith Law Offices, PLLC 40 North Central Avenue, Suite 1900			
2	Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4429 Gerald K. Smith, State Bar No: 001428			
3	Direct Dial: (602) 262-5348 Direct Fax: (602) 734-3834 e-mail: gsmith@lrlaw.com			
4				
5				
6	UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT			
7	DISTRICT OF ARIZONA			
8	In Re:	Chapter 13		
9	BARRY WEISBAND	Case No. Case 1	Ňo.: 4:09-05175-E	WH
10	Debtor(s).	APPLICATION FOR LIMITED		
11		ADMISSION		CD
12]		
13	Applicant, Yaron Shaham, hereby applies for leave to appear and participate in this			
14	action.			
15	I am a member in good standing of the Bar of the United States District Court for			
16	the Central District of California, and the Supreme Court of the State of California; I have			
17	been retained by GMAC Mortgage, LLC, its successors and assigns to appear in this court			
18	in this action; I am not a member of the bar of the United States District Court, District of			
19	Arizona.			
20	I declare under penalty of perjury that I: (1) do not reside in Arizona; (2) am not			
21	regularly employed in Arizona; and (3) am not regularly engaged in the practice of law in			
22	Arizona.			
23	I further declare under penalty of perjury that I have not filed any Applications for			
24	Limited Admission or Pro Hac Vice Applications with this court.			
25	I hereby designate Gerald K. Smith, a member of the bar of this court who			
26	maintains an office in this district and who has consented to this designation, as co-counsel			
			2 <i>i</i>	
¢	Case 4:09-bk-05175-EWH Doc 70 Filed 09		/22/09 16:40:56	Desc
	Main Document	Page 1 of 3		

with whom the court and opposing counsel may readily communicate regarding the

2 conduct of the case.

DATED September 22, 2009 YARON SHAHAM WOLFE & WYMAN LLP 5 Park Plaza, Suite 1100 Irvine, CA 92614-5979 yshaham@wolfewyman. Doc 70 Filed 09/22/09 Entered 09/22/09 16:40:56 ¢ase 4:09-bk-05175-EWH Main Document Page 2 of 3

CONSENT TO DESIGNATION I hereby consent to the foregoing designation as a member of the Bar of the United States District Court for the District of Arizona. DATED GERALD K. SMITH Gerald K. Smith and John C. Smith Law Offices, PLLC 40 North Central Avenue, Suite 1900 Phoenix, Arizona 85004 gsmith@lrlaw.com 2097242.1